# A flight full of Students going to Asian Medical Institute:





Asian Medical Institute Mess

## **Asian Medical Institute Fee Structure**

Year->	1st Year Fees+Hostel+One Time Charges	2nd Year Fees	3rd Year Fees	4th Year Fee	5th Year Fee	Total Fees for 5 Years
Fees in US \$	US \$ 5,500	US \$ 3,200	US \$ 3,200	US \$ 3,200	US \$ 3,200	US \$ 18,300
Exchange Rate ( US \$1 =Rs □ 70)	70	70	70	70	70	70
Fees in Rs	Rs 3,85,000	Rs 2,24,000	Rs 2,24,000	□2,24,000	Rs 2,24,000	Rs 12,81,000

#### Note:

- US \$ 1 = Rs 70 used for above calculations. Please use current exchange rate for calculation of fees in Indian Rupees.
- Hostel from 2nd year onwards= US \$ 425 per year.
- Food charges will be US \$100 per month extra or US \$100 per month x 5 years= US \$ 5,000 approx. which will be approximately Rs 3.50 lakh for 5 years.

## **Asian Medical Institute FAQs**

#### 1. What is the Eligibility Criteria to get admission in Asian Medical Institute?

As per Medical Council of India, the minimum qualification for Indian Students to study in abroad is 50% in physics, chemistry and biology in 12th standard. In case of SC/ ST, it is 40%. The minimum age should be 17 years in the year of admission. The student also has to Qualify NEET.

### 2. Is Asian Medical Institute, MCI (Medical Council Of India) Recognized?

YES, the MBBS course of this college is recognised by MCI & students will be able to participate the MCI SCREENING TEST.

## 3. What is MCI SCREENING TEST? When I have to pass this?

This is a common test for all Foreign Medical Graduates after completion of your M.B.B.S. Course. You need to pass this exam to get a license to practise in India.

### 4. What is the PASSING CRITERIA of the MCI Screening Test?

300 Multiple Choice Questions, Passing Marks- 50%. No negative marking. No limit on attempts. Exam is held 2 times every year.

#### 5. Is there NEGATIVE MARKING in MCI Screening Test?

No. There is no negative marking.

#### 6. Is there any SEAT LIMITATION & RESERVATION in MCI Screening Test?

NO, All students having 50% or above will be selected. There is no competition at all.

#### 7. How many Attempts offered for Non-selected Students?

UNLIMITED ATTEMPTS. The exam is conducted twice a year.

#### 8. Will I get Additional Coaching for MCI Screening Test during the course?

YES, you will get special classes from INDIAN doctors in every subjects at the campus. You need to pay separately for FMGE coaching.

## 9. Where is KYRGYZ REPUBLIC (KYRGYZSTAN) located? & for what it famous for?

It is called as Switzerland of Central Asia. It is famous for its natural beauty and has the largest natural walnut forests in the world. Also World's 2nd largest alpine lake – Issyk- kol is present in Kyrgyzstan. It is located to the north of India.

### 10. Which are the neighbouring countries of Kyrgyzstan?

Kyrgyzstan is bordered by China, Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan & Tajikistan. It was initially a part of the U.S.S.R.

#### 11. What is the language & Duration of study?

ENGLISH MEDIUM- 5 years course.

#### 12. Will I get additional classes of English in ASMI, if my English is weak?

Yes, you will get English classes once a week.

#### 13. Which DEGREE is provided by the college after completion?

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

#### 14. Can I get INDIAN FOOD there?

YES, INDIAN MESS facility is provided by the college.

#### 15. How many INDIAN Medical Students are studying in ASMI?

More than 1,000 students are studying in ASMI. In which about 40% are girls.

### 16. What is the procedure of Student VISA and External Affairs Stamping?

These are all the responsibility of college. You will get VISA after submitting your passport.

## 17. When will I get the ADMISSION LETTER from college?

J S Global will get your admission letter issued from the college.

#### 18. Will I get any assistant for applying my passport?

Yes. We will help you in case any assistance is needed.

#### 19. Which facilities is included in my total PAYMENT in India?

Your payment will include: Registration fee, Admission fee, VISA & One-way Flight Ticket from Delhi to Bishkek.

#### 20. Will I be asked for any Additional Payment after reaching Kyrgyzstan?

NO, not even SINGLE RUPEE.

#### 21. Where will I do my INTERNSHIP after completion the course?

You can do your internship in ANY MCI RECOGNIZED PRIVATE/GOVERNMENT hospital ALL OVER INDIA. You need to clear FMGE first.

#### 22. Will MCI give me the PERMANENT REGISTRATION as a doctor?

YES, you can work in any GOVERNMENT/PRIVATE hospitals after completion of your internship.

## 23. Can a student come back to India in holidays? What is the holiday period?

You will get summer vacation for 2 months every year. But is not compulsory to go back to India, you can stay in hostel during vacations.

## 24. Can a student earn while learning?

No, a student cannot do a job while studying since he/she is having a student visa.